PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isaac W. Grant	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lynnfield Systems Corp.
Street Address:	2500 Torrey Pines Road
City:	La Jolla
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6955297
Patent Number:	7237723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-1677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-509-1400

Email: jane@patentpending.com

Correspondent Name: Donn K. Harms

Address Line 1: 12702 Via Cortina, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donn K. Harms

Total Attachments: 1

source=Grant-Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0643 P \$80.00 695

500389253

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS I, ISAAC W. GRANT, of 2500 Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, County of San Diego, State of California, 92037, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in COORDINATE DESIGNATION INTERFACE, No. 6,955,297, dated October 18, 2005, and a United States Patent for an improvement in COORDINATE DESIGNATION INTERFACE, No. 7,237,723 dated July 3, 2007; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said Patents and,

WHEREAS, LYNNFIELD SYSTEMS CORP., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2500 Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $31^{\rm st}$ day of October, 2007, at Del Mar, California.

ISAAC W. GRANT

PATENT REEL: 020054 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 11/01/2007